

Criminal Misc. Case No – 09/2026 (CIS – 13/2026)

(Under Section - 482 of BNSS)
(CNR No. WBJP01-000664-2026)

Order No – 01

dated – 17.02.2026

This is an application under section - 482 of Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023 filed at the instance of petitioner namely **Rajesh Roy** who is praying for anticipatory bail.

Perused the same.

Regular P.O is on leave.

Register the same as Criminal Misc. Case.

Call for the Case Diary.

Fix 24.02.2026 for hearing of Criminal Misc. Case.

Addl. District & Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri
(in-charge)