

Criminal Misc – 09/2026
(CIS No.- 13/2026)
[CNR No.WBJP01-000664-2026]

Order 02 date 20/02/2026

The record is put up today as on scrutiny it appears that defacto complainant has not been called for by this Court to remain present at the time of hearing Criminal Misc. Case.

Accordingly, I/O is directed to bring the de-facto complainant on next date fixed for hearing if he or she is not the victim in this case.

Todate (**24-02-2026**) for hearing Misc case.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to the I/O for information and strict compliance.

Dict. & Corrected by me,

Judge, Special Court,
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri

Judge, Special Court,
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri