

**Criminal Misc. Case No.:- 09/2026**  
**CIS no. 13/2026**  
**CNR No.-WBJP01-000664-2026**

Order No.-8

Dated 30/03/2026

Today is fixed for hearing of the criminal misc. case.

C.D. has not been produced.

I.O. of the case is not present.

Hence, the matter is adjourned.

Fix **01.04.2026** for hearing of the misc case.

I.O. is directed to appear personally before this Court along with the C.D. on the next date postively.

I.O. is also directed not to take any coercive action against the present accused-petitioner till the next date of hearing.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I/O for information and compliance.

D/C by me

Judge, Special Court,  
(Under POCSO Act)  
2ndCourt, Jalpaiguri  
(in-charge)

Judge, Special Court,  
(Under POCSO Act)  
2ndCourt, Jalpaiguri  
(in-charge)